

Indowind Energy Ltd

CIN : L40108TN1995PLC032311 E-mail : contact@indowind.com

6th September 2022

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

The General Manager, The Corporate Relation Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, 14th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Sir.

Sub: <u>Intimation under SEBI Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed our intimation under SEBI Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 in respect of the afore mentioned regulations, for your information and regards.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED

N K Hari Babu

Director / CFO/ Compliance Officer

Encl: As above





Plot No.58 & 59, Adithya Nagar, Behind Anjuman I.T.I. College, Mulgund Road, Gadag - 582 103 Karnataka. P +91 8372 297232



Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Indowind Energy Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer/ Seller and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the Seller	Indus Finance Limited			
Whether the acquirer/ Seller belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the Sales as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition-/disposal under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	5621765	6.26	6.26	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5621765	6.26	6.26	

Details of acquisition/sale	·			
a) Shares carrying voting rights Sold	990000	1.10	1.10	
b) VRs Sold otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	NIL	NIL	NIL .	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	990000	1.10	1.10	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares Carrying Voting Rights	4631765	5.16	5.16	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Total (a+b+c)	4631765	5.16	5.16	
Mode of acquisition / Sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.) Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	Open Market Sale 2 nd September 2022			
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	5,50,000 Shares from NSE for Rs.83,49,000/- 5 th September 2022 4,40.000 Share from NSE for Rs. 64,46,000/-			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs.897,414,860 (89,741,486 equity shares of Rs.10 each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.897,414,860 (89,741,486 equity shares of Rs.10 each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.897,414,860 (89,741,486 equity shares of Rs.10 each)			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of Seller

Place: Chennai Date: 06-09-2022